N/UK 5.11.381.0111/06 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Pressure sensor 40D
Electronics
Electronic pressure sensor for positive
pressure and vacuum control
-1 to 10 bar (relative pressure)
ports: M5 (inside), G1/8 (outside)

Housing: plastic ABS – PC
Fluid ports: brass nickel plated
Ordering example
See page 2
Technical data
Fluid:
For non aggressive gases and dry,
non lubricated compressed air
Operation:
Pressure sensors are converting a fluidic signal
into digital output and a proportional analogue voltage
output signal
Pressure range:
Pneumatic: -1 to 0 bar/0 to 10 bar
Ambient and fluid temperature:
0°C to + 50°C
Display:
7 segments display, 3 digits
Switching indication:
LED red
Linearity:
< 1% FS
Repeatability:
± 0,2 % of measuring range
Degree of protection:
IP65 (acc. to DIN 40050)
Shock:
10 g, xyz
Vibration proof:
10 to 55 Hz, 1,5 mm, xyz, 2 h
Elektrical connection:
M8 x 1 with 4 pins
Voltage supply:
UB = 10,8 bis 30 V DC, max. 10%
residual ripple within UB
Power consumption:
√ 35 mA
Output signal:
Digital: UB minus 1,5 V, analogue: 1 to 5 V
Contact rating:
Imax = 125 mA
Switching time:
< 2,5 ms
Out-/off switching delay:
Programmable 0 to 180 s
Pressure sensor 40D
Electronics
11/06N/UK 5.11.381.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Option selector 08624˙
Pressure range/output signal Substitute
-1 to 0 bar/1xPNP/analog 1 bis 5 V 0
-1 to 0 bar/2xPNP 1
0 to 10 bar/2xPNP 2
Electrical connection (M8x1)
Signal PIN Cable
+ UB 1 brown
PNP 2/analogue 1 to 5 V 2 white
0 V 3 blue
PNP 1 4 black
1
2
3
4
Ordering example
40D vacuum analogue (-1 to 0 bar)
Type: 0862440
Connector, M8x1, Connector, M8x1, Mounting bracket including
straight 90° adaptor flange
0523449 0523446 0523426
(4-pin, 1,5 m cable) (4-pin, 1,5 m cable) (complete with fixation screws
0523447 0523448 and o-rings)
(4-pin, 5 m cable) (4-pin, 5 m cable)